
ITEM
ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANT UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

ROADWAY
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $3,376.20 $3,376.20 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $5,750.84 $5,750.84
2 203 EXCAVATION 210 CY $20.00 $4,200.00 $52.66 $11,058.60 $15.00 $3,150.00 $87.02 $18,274.20
3 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 129 SY $5.00 $645.00 $9.74 $1,256.46 $2.00 $258.00 $5.21 $672.09
4 202 CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 72 FT $5.00 $360.00 $19.04 $1,370.88 $6.00 $432.00 $6.88 $495.36
5 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 129 SY $27.00 $3,483.00 $22.94 $2,959.26 $13.00 $1,677.00 $24.35 $3,141.15

6 609 COMBINATION CURB + GUTTER, AS PER PLAN 72 FT $75.00 $5,400.00 $28.52 $2,053.44 $98.00 $7,056.00 $28.21 $2,031.12
EROSION CONTROL

7 601
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B, WITH 
FABRIC FILTER 6 CY $150.00 $900.00 $302.53 $1,815.18 $350.00 $2,100.00 $193.82 $1,162.92

8 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN 150 SY $4.00 $600.00 $9.45 $1,417.50 $12.00 $1,800.00 $5.20 $780.00
PAVEMENT

9 304 AGGREGATE BASE 29 CY $100.00 $2,900.00 $63.83 $1,851.07 $100.00 $2,900.00 $58.78 $1,704.62

10 441
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 
(448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN 6 CY $450.00 $2,700.00 $882.68 $5,296.08 $575.00 $3,450.00 $876.14 $5,256.84

11 441
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 
TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN 9 CY $400.00 $3,600.00 $882.68 $7,944.12 $575.00 $5,175.00 $865.71 $7,791.39

MISC.
12 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,929.76 $1,929.76 $4,664.00 $4,664.00 $2,633.79 $2,633.79
13 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,789.48 $3,789.48 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,456.72 $3,456.72
14 624 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,023.99 $3,023.99 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,474.75 $6,474.75

CULVERT
15 202 STRUCTURE REMOVED 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $14,368.17 $14,368.17 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $12,866.51 $12,866.51
16 503 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,922.64 $15,922.64 $16,750.00 $16,750.00 $18,622.57 $18,622.57
17 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 1,780 LB $2.50 $4,450.00 $1.72 $3,061.60 $1.25 $2,225.00 $2.19 $3,898.20
18 511 CLASS QC-1 CONCRETE (FOOTING) 9 CY $600.00 $5,400.00 $607.63 $5,468.67 $2,350.00 $21,150.00 $1,254.27 $11,288.43
19 512 TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING 114 SY $55.00 $6,270.00 $59.22 $6,751.08 $50.00 $5,700.00 $44.61 $5,085.54
20 SPEC. STAINLESS STEEL DRIP STRIP 30 FT $10.00 $300.00 $21.00 $630.00 $18.00 $540.00 $22.26 $667.80
21 518 POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC 155 CY $50.00 $7,750.00 $96.21 $14,912.55 $65.00 $10,075.00 $84.83 $13,148.65
22 SPEC. CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $2,176.52 $2,176.52 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,774.10 $4,774.10
23 611 13'x3' CONDUIT 60 FT $1,250.00 $75,000.00 $1,538.63 $92,317.80 $1,600.00 $96,000.00 $1,371.86 $82,311.60

TOTAL: $175,958.00 $204,751.05 $214,002.00 $212,289.19

ITEM
ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANT UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

ROADWAY

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $100.00 $100.00 $1,189.28 $1,189.28 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $7,742.18 $7,742.18
2 203 EXCAVATION 201 CY $20.00 $4,020.00 $49.01 $9,851.01 $15.00 $3,015.00 $86.42 $17,370.42
3 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 117 SY $5.00 $585.00 $10.11 $1,182.87 $2.00 $234.00 $5.74 $671.58
4 202 CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 80 FT $5.00 $400.00 $17.23 $1,378.40 $6.00 $480.00 $6.28 $502.40
5 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED 117 SY $27.00 $3,159.00 $21.31 $2,493.27 $14.00 $1,638.00 $23.87 $2,792.79

6 609
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS 
PER PLAN 80 FT $75.00 $6,000.00 $33.09 $2,647.20 $98.00 $7,840.00 $27.10 $2,168.00

DRAINAGE
7 611 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, AS PER PLAN 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,780.32 $5,560.64 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $2,372.14 $4,744.28
8 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN 44 FT $70.00 $3,080.00 $63.78 $2,806.32 $47.00 $2,068.00 $98.37 $4,328.28

EROSION CONTROL

9 601
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B, WITH 
FABRIC FILTER 6 CY $150.00 $900.00 $214.79 $1,288.74 $350.00 $2,100.00 $149.12 $894.72

10 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN 150 SY $4.00 $600.00 $8.13 $1,219.50 $12.00 $1,800.00 $5.20 $780.00
PAVEMENT

11 304 AGGREGATE BASE 26 CY $100.00 $2,600.00 $63.29 $1,645.54 $100.00 $2,600.00 $60.56 $1,574.56

12 441
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 
(448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN 5 CY $450.00 $2,250.00 $882.68 $4,413.40 $575.00 $2,875.00 $878.50 $4,392.50

13 441
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 
TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN 9 CY $400.00 $3,600.00 $882.68 $7,944.12 $575.00 $5,175.00 $865.71 $7,791.39

MISC.
14 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,929.76 $1,929.76 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,633.79 $2,633.79
15 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,789.48 $3,789.48 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,456.72 $3,456.72
16 624 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,023.99 $3,023.99 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $6,541.25 $6,541.25

CULVERT

17 202 STRUCTURE REMOVED 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $11,494.54 $11,494.54 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $26,692.17 $26,692.17
18 503 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $17,310.91 $17,310.91 $16,750.00 $16,750.00 $20,353.07 $20,353.07
19 509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 1,780 LB $2.50 $4,450.00 $1.87 $3,328.60 $1.25 $2,225.00 $2.19 $3,898.20

20 511 CLASS QC-1 CONCRETE, FOOTING 9 CY $600.00 $5,400.00 $591.84 $5,326.56 $2,350.00 $21,150.00 $1,253.50 $11,281.50
21 512 TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING 114 SY $55.00 $6,270.00 $58.46 $6,664.44 $50.00 $5,700.00 $44.61 $5,085.54
22 SPEC. STAINLESS STEEL DRIP STRIP 30 FT $10.00 $300.00 $21.00 $630.00 $18.00 $540.00 $22.35 $670.50
23 518 POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC 146 CY $50.00 $7,300.00 $95.19 $13,897.74 $65.00 $9,490.00 $83.89 $12,247.94
24 611 13'x3' CONDUIT 60 FT $1,290.00 $77,400.00 $1,645.72 $98,743.20 $1,750.00 $105,000.00 $1,524.63 $91,477.80

TOTAL: $177,414.00 $209,759.51 $232,530.00 $240,091.58

TOTAL BID:

STONEWOOD ROAD BRIDGE NO. 00.14 REPLACEMENT PROJECT

$353,372.00 $414,510.56 $446,532.00 $452,380.77

ROSEWOOD DRIVE BRIDGE NO. 00.02 REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BID TABULATION
STONEWOOD ROAD BRIDGE NO. 0.14 AND ROSEWOOD DRIVE BRIDGE NO. 0.02 REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 at 9:05 AM

Brumbaugh Construction
3520 SR 49, Box 309
Arcanum, Ohio 45304

R.B. Jergens
11418 N. Dixie Drive
Vandalia, Ohio 45377

Durst Bros Excavating
6520 Studebaker Road
Tipp City, Ohio 45371

Integrity Contractors
5601 Smith Road

Houston, Ohio 45333
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